2023 Board Member Information

President - Amy Pearce

Vice President - Susan Featheringill
Secretary - Darlene Loyer Gerick
Treasurer — Simone Pinter

Trustee - Dionne Falconer

Trustee — Calvin Hawkins

Trustee - Kelly Owen

Emails:

Amy Pearce: apearce@vanburenschools.net

Susan Featheringill: sfeatheringill@vanburenschools.net

Darlene Loyer Gerick: dgerick@vanburenschools.net

Simone Pinter: simonepinter@vanburenschools.net

Dionne Falconer: dfalconer@vanburenschools.net

Calvin Hawkins: chawkins@vanburenschools.net

Kelly Owen: kowen@vanburenschools.net

Committees:

Finance Committee: Susan Featheringill, Simone Pinter, Amy Pearce
Policy Committee: Amy Pearce, Dionne Falconer, Susan Featheringill
School Improvement: Kelly Owen, Darlene Loyer Gerick, Dionne Falconer
Facilities Committee: Simone Pinter, Calvin Hawkins, Darlene Loyer Gerick
Health Advisory: Kelly Owen, Calvin Hawkins, Simone Pinter

Reinstatement Committee: (2023)
January - Susan Featheringill and Calvin Hawkins
February — Kelly Owen and Simone Pinter
March - Dionne Falconer and Amy Pearce
April — Darlene Loyer Gerick and Calvin Hawkins
May - Susan Featheringill and Dionne Falconer
June - Kelly Owen and Amy Pearce
July - Simone Pinter and Calvin Hawkins
August — Darlene Loyer Gerick and Dionne Falconer
September - Susan Featheringill and Simone Pinter
October - Kelly Owen and Amy Pearce
November - Dionne Falconer and Darlene Loyer Gerick
December - Simone Pinter and Kelly Owen



